DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS ] MMO@
gaaéYOﬂn/é o) \aéM’
WhereHorids Begis. 2 € 4 30451

1460 14 -

January 31, 2013

MEMORANDUM

o
113

TO: James R. McCain, Jr.
Corporation Secretary/Assistant General Counsel

THROUGH: Ronnie Belton, Chief Financial Officer, Finance Department
FROM: James M. Robinson, P. \@L./
Director of Public Works

SUBJECT: Roof Replacement & Renovations at Mosquito Control
Contract No. 9526-06; Bid No. JCF-0039-13

Forwarded herewith for execution is Change Order No. 1 for subject project.

Original Contract Amount...........c.coveininiinnisennns $89,828.22
Previous Change Order No. O:......ccccvevviiviiiiiiiirciniinen, $0.00
Change Order NO. i, $2,043.75
Total Revised Contract Amount ............cccoeeviiianen, $91,871.97
Account Number-......... PWCP32BPB519-069505-PW0752-01

This office recommends the Change Order be approved by your office, the Office of
General Counsel, and Mayor Brown, in accordance with Executive Order No. 2013-05.

Attachments: 1. Change Order
2. Back-up Information
3. Legal Request Memorandum

:ab

214 North Hogan Street. 10" Floor Jacksonville. Florida 32202  Phone: 904.255.8762  Fax: 904.255.8926 www.coj.net



“ CITY OF JACKSONVILLE
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS
BETTER JACKSONVILLE PLAN
CONSTRUCTION CHANGE ORDER

Date:  January 27, 2014

Change Order No.: One (1)

Description of Project: Roof Replacement & Renovations at Mosauito Control

Name of Contracter: Lynnlee Construction Group, Inc.

Contractor's Address: 8325 Kim Road, Jacksonville, Florida 32217

Contract No.: 9526-06

Account No.: PWCP32BPRB319-069505-PW0752-01 Original Contract Amount: $89,828.22

+ Chanpe Order No. 1: $2,043.75

+ Previous Change Order 0:  $0.00

TOTAL REVISED CONTRACT AMOUNT: $91,871.97

Bid Number: JCF-0039-13 Construction Completion Date:  April 25, 2014

Contract Expiration Date:  August 26, 2014

In compliance with General Conditions of above-referenced contract, CONTRACTOR and OWNER do both hereby agree that -
the CONTRACTOR shall make the following changes, additions or deletions to the Work specified in the plans and

specifications: See attached.

Justification: Existing sleeper system within the roof was decayed and rotten. Also, the fascia area on the rear of the building was snwam«:b
decayed and rotten from water damage. ~ B
(=X
. FAER
The Issuing Authority has iooked over cost and pricing data for this change order and has determined that this change order is $ é?}’ ?
necessary and all costs are reasonable, g: T
ey
Accepted for Contractor: Lynnlee Construction Group, LLC = %5 .;_’
[ «L @ =
Signe w««Z %, /fcr//( Attest < /& ZELC
" i

3 E}(pn

P
Title ¢ permdt /7‘/ MM Titlm Service nﬁeﬁ/po-(-wf _
Date /o 2f 20/ Date ‘% 2. pd

Public Buildings I / M / 4
Issuing Authority Luis F. F]ores 7 Date

hle Public Buildings Division
@— ’/'Sf/fnf—f f é—-j( 2-28-1¥
Direchps of Public Works Pate | ysmstant Counsel / Date
s, S ’% fof %[ﬂ@% gty
RLA— /21y

Date orporation Secretary

Signed

B

Ditéctor of Finance

Karen Bowling

Chief Administrative Officer
For: Mayor Alvin Brown
Under Authority of:

Executive Order No. 2013-04




LYNNLEE CONSTRUCTION GROUP, INC.
ROCFE REPLACEMENT RENOVATIONS AT MOSQUITO CONTROL
* CONTRACT NO. 9526-06

NBR MASTER ITEM DESCRIPTION

NEW ITEMS

1 REPLACE EXISTING SLEEPER SYSTEM. REMOVE & REPLACE
EXISTING FASCIA AREA ON REAR OF BUILDING.

SUBTOTAL

SUBTOTAL CHANGE ORDER NO. 1

NET TOTAL CHANGE ORDER NO. 1

CHANGE ORDER NO. 1
172712014

NET
QUANTITY UOM UNIT COST ADDITION  NET DELETION
100 LS $2,043.75 $2,043.75
$2.043.75 $0.00
$2.043.75 $0.00
$2,043.75

Page 1



TResidential Kz Comisrercianl

CBCI1251731/CCC1329776

Change Order #1:

Invoice: Q021

Pate: 11712014

To: City of Jacksanville Fi.

City Contract. JCF-0039-13; City Contract Number: 9526-06

Jdob Name: Mosquito Control JCF-0039-13; City Contract Number: 9526.06

address:

SERVICE

1321 Eastport Rd. Jacksonville, Fl. 32218

DESCRIPTION

Construuction Growup, Knc.

LynnLee Construction Group

Scops Existing Sleeper syslem (several areas wers decayed / rotten)
Existing Fascia arsa on rear of bullding was decayed from water damage and removed & Replaced
Labor {2 days for repair work} 3 men & 90 hr rate: 16 hrs % 90.00 hr rate 1,440.00
Materials 2x4 Syp, 1x6 Fascla, Nalis 525,00
Pmﬁt 15% 78.75
sub Total| 2,043,75

Total Cost for Sleeper ard Fascia Repalr

2,043.75

e

f——r ]

Lyn;l.ee Gonstrucénn ﬁup
Tim Hodge

Ao B
e t

Torrance Cox

LynnLee Construction Group
8325 Kim Rd. Jacksonville, FI. 32217

904 622-6884

Repair

Work

Completoed



